PRINTED: 05/22/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

AND DLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER		CONSTRUCTION	' '	E SURVEY PLETED			
		345225	B. WING			C	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	0.40220			TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	03	/23/2023
					602 E FRANKLIN STREET		
SIGNATU	RE HEALTHCARE OF CH	HAPEL HILL		С	HAPEL HILL, NC 27514		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 000	Initial Comments		E	000			
F 000 F 624 SS=D	conducted on 3/20/23 facility was found in content of the facility was found in content of the facility was found in content of the facility must provide preparation and orient safe and orderly transport of the facility must provide preparation and orient safe and orderly transport of the facility must provide preparation and orient safe and orderly transport of the facility must provide preparation and orient safe and orderly transport of the facility must provide preparation and orient safe and orderly transport of the facility must provide preparation and orient safe and orderly transport of the facility must provide preparation and orient safe and orderly transport of the facility must provide preparation and orient safe and orderly transport of the facility must provide preparation and orient safe and orderly transport or the facility must provide preparation and orient safe and orderly transport or the facility must provide preparation and orient safe and orderly transport or the facility must provide preparation and orient safe and orderly transport or the facility must provide preparation and orient safe and orderly transport or the facility must provide preparation and orient safe and orderly transport or the facility must provide preparation and orient safe and orderly transport or the facility must provide preparation and orient safe and orderly transport or the facility must provide preparation facility must preparation facility must provide preparation facility must preparation facility facility fa	ey and complaint inducted on 3/20/23 through Z6G11. were investigated coo194502. allegations resulted in a Orderly Transfer/Dschrg ation for transfer or e and document sufficient intation to residents to ensure ser or discharge from the on must be provided in a		324			4/14/23
	by:	is not met as evidenced iew, staff interviews and			Preparation and submission of this pla	ın	
LABORATORY	home healthcare age failed to follow throug home healthcare age physician, failed to ve discharged from the f sampled residents (R #79) reviewed for dis	encies interview the facility In with the referrals to the Ency as ordered by the Erify their services when Facility. This was for 2 of 3 Resident #133 and Resident			of correction does not constitute an admission or agreement by the provide truth of the facts alleged or the correcti of the conclusions set forth on the statement of deficiencies. The plan of correction is prepared and submitted solely because of requirements under state and federal law.	er of	(X6) DATE

Electronically Signed

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		I DENTIFICATION NUMBER:		2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345225	B. WING _	B. WING		C 03/23/2023		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	1		5	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 00.		
				-	1602 E FRANKLIN STREET			
SIGNATURE HEALTHCARE OF CHAPEL HILL		IAPEL HILL			CHAPEL HILL, NC 27514			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	The state of the s			(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 624	Continued From page	e 1	F6	524				
	The findings included	l:			F. 624 D			
		•			Corrective action the resident found to			
	#133 was admitted to type 1 diabetes mellit	cal record revealed Resident the facility 11/22/22 with tus, hyperlipidemia, and			have been affected by the deficient practice: Residents #79 and #133 no longer resi	ide		
	hypertension.				in the facility. All discharges from 3/23/2023 were reviewed by the Direct	or		
	Resident #133's Adm dated 11/22/22 revea intact Resident #133 stay at the facility.			of Social Services to ensure the referrator home health agencies are honored a ordered by the physician and no other residents were found to be affected by	as			
	#133 needed a range up help to extensive	plan indicated that Resident from supervision with set assistance one-person ctivities of daily living.			deficient practice. Corrective action for other residents having the potential to be affected by the same deficient practice: On 3/23/2023, the Director of Social	ne		
	12/09/22 indicated ar home healthcare and				Services (DSS) initiated review off all residents discharged from the facility a 3/22/2023 had home health services as ordered by the physician. The review we completed on 3/31/2023 and established the facility of the faci	s /as ed		
	indicated that Reside facility on 12/11/22.	rge summary dated 12/11/22 nt #133 discharged from the			that all discharged residents had referr for home health services and a confirmation received from the agency that the referral was accepted. The			
	agency staff on 03/2′ indicated a referral w on 12/09/22. The hor responded to the faci informed them due st they would not be ab #133 until around 12/	taff shortages at the agency le to go out to see Resident /21/22.			confirmation is received through email and/or a verbally by phone and documented. The Director of Social Services was educated by the Administrator on the discharge process for all discharges with home health services as ordered by the physician. Systemic changes made to ensure that the deficient practice will not recur:	6		
	Resident #133's fami Resident #133 was d 12/11/22. The family	on 03/23/23 at 11:00 am, Ily member confirmed ischarged to home on member indicated she was ischarge because the paper			On 3/24/2023, the Administrator initiate and completed education for the Direct of Social Services on the discharge process to ensure that home health			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345225	B. WING			C	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	0.0220	1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI	I	03/23/2023	
TVAIVIL OF T	NOVIDER OR GOLT EIER			1602 E FRANKLIN STREET	DL .		
SIGNATU	RE HEALTHCARE OF C	HAPEL HILL					
				CHAPEL HILL, NC 27514			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 624		m the facility had The family member stated	F 6	services as ordered by the p followed through and confirm	ned by the		
	services until 12/21/ indicated that during informed that they w	ot receive any home health 22. The family member I discharge they were Yould receive services within		home health agency. The DO ADON were also educated b Administrator on the same di process as back up in the ab	y the ischarge sence of the		
	48 hours of the discharge. The family member also indicated that they had reached out to the facility on 12/14/22 because they had not heard from the home health agency. Resident #133's family member stated she was able to get some help from family and friends and was thankful for			Director of Social Services. A in the Social Services depart DON and/or a new ADON, w	ment, a new rill be		
				educated as indicated above Administrator and/or DON du orientation before they are al	uring		
	that. Family membe health agency was i	er was glad once the home nvolved.		assume their duties as indicated respective job descriptions.	ated in their		
	conducted on 03/23	e Social Worker (SW) was /23 at 8:00 am, she indicated ail to the home health agency		Plans to monitor its performa sure that solutions are sustain			
	Resident #133. She response on 12/14/2 health agency would The SW stated she confirmation which i was accepted by ho her discharge. The S	am regarding the referral for stated she received an email 22 at 11:42 am that the home 3 be processing the referral. Was unable to find an email andicated the Resident #133 me health services prior to SW was unable to confirm that accepting the resident		The Administrator and the Dointroduced an observation to 3/27/2023 to be utilized by the Social Services to track discled home health services as order physician are being honored observation tool will be used residents discharged from the 3/23/2023 and onwards. The	ol on ne Director of harges with ered by the . The for all e facility as of		
	An interview with Nu 03/23/23 at 11:15am #133 was discharge discharge process w Resident #133 and I	e. urse#11 was made on n. Nurse #11 stated Resident d home on 12/11/22. The vas completed with the ner family member. Nurse #11 member was not pleased		reviewed by the Administrato DON 2 times weekly, then w month and, then monthly for until compliance is maintaine of non-compliance will be rep Administrator and/or DON to Committee monthly or quarte needed for further recommer ensure compliance.	or and/or the eekly for a 3 months ed. Any areas corted by the the QAA erly as		
		0 am an interview was sician Assistant (PA). PA		Date of Compliance: 4/14/20	23		

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MUL' IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDI		IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345225	B. WING _			C 03/23/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	HAPEL HILL		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1602 E FRANKLIN STREET CHAPEL HILL, NC 27514	· · · · · ·	3312312023	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (CEACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPENDED TO	IOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 624	home on 12/11/22 w therapy service. The physical therapy servial handled by the SW. A second Interview w 03/23/23 at 2:25 pm not received any information health agency on the Resident #133. SW whome health services 12/09/22. The home confirmed the date of #133 was discharged she reached out to Figure 12/10/21/21/21/21/21/21/21/21/21/21/21/21/21/	133 was to be discharged ith home health and physical order for home health and vices for Resident #133 was vas conducted with SW, on and she indicated she had irmation from the home eday of discharge for confirmed that the referral for	F6	224			
	services at that time get another home he get another home he During an interview of (DON) and the Admi pm, the DON stated for the SW to contact and to complete the health services shou Resident #133 was of Administrator stated home health services before Resident #132. A review of the me Resident #79 was accepted to the properties of the me Resident #79 was accepted to the properties of the me Resident #79 was accepted to the properties of the properties of the properties of the properties and the properties are the pro	with the Director of Nursing histrator on 03/23/23 at 2:45 the discharge process was to the home health agency referral process. The home lid have been in place before discharged home. The his expectation was the se should have been in place as was discharged to home. Addical record revealed limitted to the facility on its respiratory failure, asthma, gestive heart failure, anemia,					

` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345225	B. WING		C 03/23/2023		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	CHAPEL HILL		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1602 E FRANKLIN STREET CHAPEL HILL, NC 27514	03/23/2023		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION		
F 624	cognitively intact. F assistance with bee toilet use, dressing bathing. She utilize impairment with rai was receiving occu- physical therapy (F Resident #79's car- the focus area of h home upon comple skilled nursing servassistance with bee from place to place toileting and person A review of a physi dated 02/03/23 rea home with home ho occupational theral commode and shor Review of the disch revealed Resident facility on 02/03/23 A review of a socia 02/03/23 complete "Writer approached she wants to disch advised about the states she is aware that they are disch there is no reason provided supportive possibility of a disc states her mom was	Resident #79 was Resident needed limited d mobility, transfers, eating, , personal hygiene, and ed a rollator and had no inge of motion. Resident #79 repational therapy (OT) and et an order to be discharged etion of rehabilitation and vices, and would need d mobility, transfer, walking e, with dressing, eating with hal hygiene. cian's order for Resident #79 d in part an order to discharge ealth, physical therapy (PT), py (OT), 3 in 1 bed side wer chair.	F 62	4			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345225	345225 B. WING		03/23/2023		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	HAPEL HILL		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 1602 E FRANKLIN STREET CHAPEL HILL, NC 27514			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 624	here to pick her up. NPT states that she has because she has reapotential, but that OT Resident states that recommends 3-N-1 Eshower chair and PT recommend any dura (DME) as she has we and has a battery postates she has no preservices. Referral se home health. Writer appointment with her (PCP) as the office is aware and states she appointment on Mon A review of a note from (NP) and it was indicated and the reviewed but not discharge this patient discovery and discust medications the patient discovery and discust medications or not. I not and inform SW as we very irregular, but she was a supplied to the patient discovery irregular, but she was a supplied to the patient discovery and discovery and discust medications the patient discovery and discust medications the patient discovery and discust medications the patient discovery and d	sit is repaired, she will be Writer talked with therapy and as been discharged from PT ched her maximum continues to work with her. she wants to go home. OT Bedside commode and states they do not able medical equipment eight bearing precautions wered wheelchair. She eference for home health at to home health agency for unable to schedule follow-up primary care physician sclosed. Resident is made evill schedule and day morning." Tom the Nurse Practitioner ated on 02/03/23 Resident e following read in part for lent is seen today in close onology clinic visit. records of written. Asked to acutely the ASAP at her request. In sision about plan and ent insists that she does not ons at discharge. She states she is getting in this skilled more than she gets here and the require scripts and will on as her mother arrives. Iliscontinued Lovenox te this on discharge packet ell. She was informed this is	F 6.	24			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345225	B. WING	B. WING		C 03/23/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	APEL HILL		1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 602 E FRANKLIN STREET CHAPEL HILL, NC 27514		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		1	ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 624	and she revealed the home healthcare refe 02/06/23. The home has the agency receive 02/06/23 they immedivisit Resident #79 on Interview was conduct (SW) on 03/22/23 at 8 Resident #79 approach SW stated she told R better if the resident sidischarged later. SW wanted to go home at 02/03/23. SW stated to home health agency discharge.	staff on 03/22/23 at 8:35 am a greceived Resident #79's stral from the facility's SW on healthcare staff said as soon ed resident's referral on stately sent out a nurse to 02/08/23. Sted with Social Worker 3:20am she indicated that ched her about going home. The esident #79 that it would be stayed at the facility and indicated that Resident #79 and was discharged on she was unable to reach out by prior to the resident's at the SW was conducted on	F	624			
F 656 SS=D	· · · ·		F	656			4/14/23

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345225	B. WING		C 03/23/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	HAPEL HILL		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1602 E FRANKLIN STREET CHAPEL HILL, NC 27514	1 33/20/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION
F 656	care plan for each re resident rights set for §483.10(c)(3), that in objectives and timefr medical, nursing, and needs that are identificated assessment. The coldescribe the followin (i) The services that or maintain the resid physical, mental, and required under §483 (ii) Any services that under §483.24, §483 provided due to the runder §483.10, inclustreatment under §48 (iii) Any specialized sere abilitative service provide as a result of recommendations. If findings of the PASA rationale in the reside (iv) In consultation wire resident's represental (A) The resident's perfuture discharge. Fact whether the resident community was assessed local contact agencial entities, for this purpor (C) Discharge plans plan, as appropriate,	hensive person-centered sident, consistent with the rith at §483.10(c)(2) and includes measurable ames to meet a resident's dimental and psychosocial fied in the comprehensive imprehensive care plan must grare to be furnished to attain ent's highest practicable dipsychosocial well-being as 24, §483.25 or §483.40; and would otherwise be required 25 or §483.40 but are not resident's exercise of rights ding the right to refuse 3.10(c)(6). Services or specialized is the nursing facility will for PASARR a facility disagrees with the RR, it must indicate its ent's medical record. It the resident and the attive(s)-mals for admission and reference and potential for collities must document as desire to return to the resident and referrals to resident appropriate.	F 656		

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345225	B. WING		03/23/2023	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	I .	<u> </u>	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 00/20/2020	
				1602 E FRANKLIN STREET		
SIGNATU	RE HEALTHCARE OF C	HAPEL HILL		CHAPEL HILL, NC 27514		
(X4) ID	FIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		
PREFIX TAG			PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)		
F 656	١ ٥		F 656	5		
		ervices provided or arranged				
		lined by the comprehensive				
	care plan, must-					
	` '	petent and trauma-informed.				
		T is not met as evidenced				
	by:	view and staff interviews, the		Droporation and aubmission of this pl	on	
		lop a person-centered care		Preparation and submission of this pl of correction does not constitute an	all	
		e goals and objectives for		admission or agreement by the provide	er of	
		s reviewed for activities.		truth of the facts alleged or the correct		
	(Resident #9)	is reviewed for delivinee.		of the conclusions set forth on the		
	(**************************************			statement of deficiencies. The plan of		
	The findings included	d:		correction is prepared and submitted		
				solely because of requirements under		
	Resident #9 was adr	nitted on 7/21/22, with		state and federal law.		
	diagnosis that includ			F. 656 D		
		niplegia affecting the right		Corrective action the resident found to		
	side, and depressive	disorder.		have been affected by the deficient		
	Davison of Davidout	WOL duning in a Minimum		practice:	0:-	
		#9's admission Minimum		Resident #9 still resides in the facility.	On	
		essment dated 8/11/22 nt's preference for customary		3/24/2023, a person-centered (comprehensive) care plan with		
		were indicated as family		measurable goals and objectives for		
		discussions, listening to		activities was developed for resident #	to l	
		animals, keeping up with		The care plan was developed by the	75.	
	news and going outs			Activities Director. One-on-one activit	ies	
		10 got oo u		for the resident were started on 3/24/2		
	Review of the guarte	rly activity assessment dated		Corrective action for other residents		
		resident participated in		having the potential to be affected by	the	
	in-room activities, an	d typically chooses to spend		same deficient practice:		
	his free time in his ro	oom. This assessment was		On 3/23/2023, the Activities Director		
	completed by the Ac	tivities Director.		initiated a review of all residents in the		
				facility using the census to determine	that	
				every resident has a person-centered		
	-	rly MDS assessment dated		care plan with measurable goals and		
		e resident was readmitted on		objectives for activities. The review w		
		was assessed as having		completed on 4/3/2023 and all resider		
		ficulty and impaired vision.		had a care plan for activities in place.		
	The resident was as:	sessed as severely		the residents whose care plan needed	to	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345225	B. WING _			C 03/23/2023	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD	I	00/20/2020	
				1602 E FRANKLIN STREET			
SIGNATUR	RE HEALTHCARE OF CI	HAPEL HILL		CHAPEL HILL, NC 27514			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 656	Continued From pag	e 9	F 6	56			
	cognitively impaired	and needed extensive to total people assistance for		be updated, it was updated by Activities Director during the period. The Activities Director educated by the Administrato planning every resident for ac	review r was r on care		
	the resident was at ri to depression, impair	lan dated 3/21/23 indicated sk for social isolation related red vision, and cognitive loss. e resident would attend		enhance their quality of life. Systemic changes made to e the deficient practice will not	nsure that		
	activity groups of interest three times weekly or as desired. Interventions included life enrichment would continue to provide monthly calendar of activities and reminders of activities as needed. Life enrichment would continue to invite to daily programs and provide independent materials			On 3/24/2023, the Administra and completed education for Director, MDS nurses, the DC ADON on ensuring that every a comprehensive/person central plan with measurable goals a	the Activities ON and / resident has tered care		
	upon request such a cognitive activities su games.	s large print activities and uch as puzzles and memory on 3/21/23 at 4:58 PM, the		objectives for activities. The A Director is responsible for act plans with the help of MDS no DON and ADON are to review admissions and re-admission	Activities tivities care urses. The w new		
	Activity Director state dated 2/11/23 Reside not currently at risk for Activity Director furth	ed per activity assessment ent #9 was self-initiating and or social isolation. The er stated Resident #9 activity do independent in room		they have a care plan for actinew hires in the activities dep MDS, a new DON and/or a new mill be educated as indicated Administrator and/or DON du	vities. Any partment, ew ADON, above by the	÷	
	and meditation. She was assessed as ind	arties and socials, animals, added when any resident ependent or self-initiating, itiate or could choose the		orientation before they are all assume their duties as indica respective job descriptions. Plans to monitor its performal	ted in their		
		sk for the activity of his		sure that solutions are sustain The Administrator introduced	ned:		
	stated she was responsed resident's activity can developed the care pactivity assessment.	PM, the Activity Director onsible for developing re plans. She indicated she plan based on the resident's The Activity Director red did not have an activity		observation tool on 3/27/2023 utilized by the Activities Direct and ensure all newly admitted have a person-centered care measurable goals and objection observation tool will be review	etor to track d residents plan with ives. The		

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345225	B. WING		C 03/23/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	HAPEL HILL		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1602 E FRANKLIN STREET CHAPEL HILL, NC 27514	03/23/2023	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO		BE COMPLETION	
F 656	F 656 Continued From page 10 care plan and, she felt an activity care plan should be developed. On 3/23/23 at 1:11 PM, the Director of Nursing		F 65	Administrator and/or DON twice week for 4 weeks, then weekly for a month then monthly for 3 months until compliance is maintained. Any areas non-compliance will be reported by th	and of	
	responsible for deve for the residents bas assessment.	Activity Director was loping the activity care plan sed on the activity on 3/23/23 at 1:11 PM, the		Administrator and/or DON to the QAA Committee monthly or quarterly as needed for further recommendations ensure compliance. Date of Compliance: 4/14/2023		
F 679	Administrator indicate person-centered and The Administrator st candidate for one-or plan should be a refl and preferences.	ted the care plan should be a should reflect the same. ated the resident was a good none activities and the care ection of the residents needs	F 67		4/14/23	
SS=D	the comprehensive a and the preferences program to support ractivities, both facilit individual activities a designed to meet the physical, mental, and each resident, encound interaction in the This REQUIREMEN by: Based on observation record review, the factoring activity proginterests and needs	acility must provide, based on assessment and care plan of each resident, an ongoing residents in their choice of sy-sponsored group and and independent activities, are interests of and support the d psychosocial well-being of uraging both independence		Preparation and submission of this plot of correction does not constitute an admission or agreement by the provict truth of the facts alleged or the correct of the conclusions set forth on the	ler of	

PRINTED: 05/22/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245225	B. WING			С	
		345225	B. WING _			03/	23/2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
SIGNATUE	RE HEALTHCARE OF CH	IAPFI HILI		1	602 E FRANKLIN STREET		
OIOINAIOI	RETIEREITIOARE OF OIL			C	CHAPEL HILL, NC 27514		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	X (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (E		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		5.475		
F 679	Continued From page	e 11	F 6	679			
	reviewed for activities	. (Resident #9).			statement of deficiencies. The plan of		
		(correction is prepared and submitted		
	The findings included	:			solely because of requirements under		
		nitted on 7/21/22, with			state and federal law.		
	diagnosis that include				F. 679 D		
	ischemic attack, hem	iplegia affecting the right			Corrective action the resident found to		
	side, depressive diso	rder, protein-calorie			have been affected by the deficient		
	malnutrition, and dysp	ohagia.			practice:		
					Resident #9 still resides in the facility.		
		9's admission Minimum			3/24/2023, the facility started providing		
	Data Set (MDS) assessment dated 8/11/22				ongoing activity program that meets th		
		t's preference for customary			resident's interests to enhance his qua	-	
		were indicated as family			of life. The activities are provided by th	е	
		iscussions, listening to			activities assistant and the Activities	•	
	_	with animals, keeping up		Director. The resident is care planned for			
	with news and going	outside to get fresh air.			one-on-one activities. Corrective action for other residents		
	Resident #9's most re	ecent quarterly MDS			having the potential to be affected by the	ne	
	assessment dated 2/2	22/23, revealed the resident			same deficient practice:		
	was readmitted on 8/4	4/22. Resident #9 was			On 3/23/2023, the Activities Director		
	assessed as having n				initiated a review of all residents in the		
		self-understood and had			facility using the census to determine t	hat	
		esident was assessed as			every resident has an ongoing activity		
		and needed extensive to total			program that meets their interests and		
		people assistance for			needs. The review was completed on		
		g (ADL). Resident was			4/3/2023 and established that all reside		
	always incontinent of	bowel and bladder.			had an ongoing program for activities t		
	Daaidant #01a naviaad				meet their individual interests and need	ıs	
		care plan redated 3/21/23 was care planned for			to enhance their quality of life. For the residents whose care plan for activities		
		or social isolation due to			needed to be updated, it was updated		
		vision, and cognitive loss.			the Activities Director during the review	•	
		participate in independent			period. The Activities Director was		
		luded the resident would			educated by the Administrator on ensu	rina	
		of interest three times			that every resident has an ongoing	9	
		Interventions included life			activities program to meet their interes	ts	
		ntinue to provide monthly			and needs to enhance their quality of li		
		and reminders of activities			Systemic changes made to ensure that		
		nment would continue to			the deficient practice will not recur:		

Facility ID: 923268

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345225	B. WING		C		
NAME OF D	20///DED OD OUDDUED	343223			0	3/23/2023	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE				
SIGNATUR	RE HEALTHCARE OF CI	HAPEL HILL		1602 E FRANKLIN STREET			
			CHAPEL HILL, NC 27514				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AI DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE COMPLET		
F 679	Continued From pag	e 12	F 67	9			
	materials upon reque activities and cognitive and memory games. During an observation Resident #9 was observation his room. During an observation Resident #9 was observation Resident #9 was observed by the room. There was a tean of wasn't in his lines between the resident	erved lying in bed. The a radio or music player in n on 3/20/23 at 3:39 AM, erved lying in bed with his was no music playing in his elevision playing in his room of view. The TV was shared		On 3/24/2023, the Administrato and completed education for th Director, on ensuring that every has an ongoing activities programeets their interests and needs enhance their quality of life. The Director is responsible for ensure every resident has an ongoing for activities. Any new hires in the activities department, will be expected above by the Administ DON and/or SDC during orientate before they assume their duties indicated in their job description. Residents will be reviewed qualineeded by the interdisciplinary to ensure they have an ongoing	e Activities / resident am that s to e Activities ring that program the ducated as strator, ation s as ns. rterly or as team (IDT)		
	Resident #9 was observed lying in bed. There was no music playing in his room. There was a television playing in his room that was not clearly visible to him. The TV was shared between the resident and his roommate. Observation on 3/23/23 at 10:44 AM revealed Resident #9 was observed lying in his bed No music was playing from the music player. Resident's roommate TV was playing; however, the resident could not watch it as the roommate's privacy curtain was drawn between the resident and his roommate. When the surveyor asked the resident if he liked music, the resident stated " Ya, I like that", when asked if he liked books, he stared at the surveyor and did not respond. During an interview on 3/21/23 at 2:47 PM, Nurse aide (NA) #1 stated the resident does not like to get out of bed and does not go to group activities. NA #1indicated she had not observed activity staff			Plans to monitor its performand sure that solutions are sustaine The Administrator introduced at	ty of life. se to make ed:		
				observation tool on 3/27/2023 tutilized by the Activities Directo residents have an ongoing active program that meets their interested. Ten residents will be rar selected by the Administrator at and will be reviewed by the IDT weekly for 4 weeks and then menths until compliance is main. The observation tool will be reviewed areas of non-compliance will be by the Administrator and/or DO QAA Committee monthly or quaneeded for further recommendation.	r to ensure vities sts and ndomly nd/or DON team onthly for 3 ntained. riewed by and any e reported in to the arterly as		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	I ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345225	B. WING	B. WING		C 03/23/2023		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	APEL HILL		16	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 602 E FRANKLIN STREET HAPEL HILL, NC 27514	1 001	20/2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI TAG	FIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE			(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 679	Continued From page conducting any one-cresident. NA #1 stated dependent on staff for only bring activities for resident request anytarequested any activities. During an interview of #1 stated she was not provided any activities stated Resident #9 correspond to simple quested totally dependent on sindicated she had not any group activities. Thimself in his room. During an interview of Manager for the hallword go to group activities stated Resident #9 with himself. Unit Manage could answer simple dependent on staff for needs were anticipated.	e 13 on-one activities for the d Resident #9 was totally r ADL care. NA stated they om the activity room if the hing. The resident has not es. In 3/21/23 at 3:45 PM, Nurse t sure if Resident # 9 was so by the staff. Nurse #1 ould communicate and estions. The resident was staff for ADL's. Nurse as each the resident go out for The resident was usually by In 3/22/23 at 11:00 AM, Unit way, stated the resident does ties. Unit Manager further as quiet and likes to be by the resident was totally and the resident was totally and the resident's ed by staff and frequently		679				
	and NA did not provide residents however the books etc. from activity requested them. She not take the activity coroms. During an interview of stated the resident did and was not taken to indicated Resident #8 room. She stated she	t Manager stated the nurses le any 1:1 activities for the ey would bring puzzles, ty room only if any resident added the nursing staff did art around to resident's n 3/22/23 at 4:30 PM, NA #2 d not like to get out of bed group activities. She of preferred to stay in his had not seen anyone ities with the resident. She						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345225	B. WING _			C 03/23/2023		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SIGNATURE HEALTHCARE OF CHAPEL HILL				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 1602 E FRANKLIN STREET CHAPEL HILL, NC 27514	•	03/23/2023		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX		ORRECTION N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 679	Continued From pag		F	379				
	does not take the ac							
	does not take the activity cart around. She stated the resident was usually in his room. During an interview on 3/21/23 at 4:58 PM the Activity Director stated per activity assessment Resident #9 was self-initiating and not currently at risk for social isolation. The Activity Director further stated Resident #9 activity preferences were to do independent in room activities, holidays, parties and socials, animals, and meditation. She added when any resident was assessed as independent or self-initiating, the resident would initiate or could choose the type of activity they liked or want to do. The resident could ask for the activity of his choice from the activity cart. The Activity Director stated if the resident did not ask for any activities or did not attend group activities that was resident right to refuse activities. She indicated a monthly activity calendar was placed in resident's rooms each month. The Activity Director stated she was recently hired in December 2022 and did not have an assistant till last month (February 2023). She indicated that for the past 2 months the nurses and nurse aides would take activities to residents, and she was unsure who has been getting activities from the activity cart. The Activity Director stated she had no activity participation records for residents and was in the process of making participating records to identify residents not coming out of their rooms and not participating in group activities. During an interview on 3/23/23 at 10:02 AM the Activity assistant indicated she was hired in							

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345225	B. WING _			C 03/23/2023	
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SIGNATURE HEALTHCARE OF CHAPEL HILL			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1602 E FRANKLIN STREET CHAPEL HILL, NC 27514	· · · · · ·	5572572025	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 679	would take the activity during the week and the cart around. She recollect resident recollect resident recollect recoll	t indicated the nursing staff ty cart to resident's rooms on Sunday she does take indicated she does not juesting any activities. on 3/23/23 at 8:55 AM the DON) stated the resident required total to extensive with ADL's. The DON stated to like to get out of bed and only visits. The DON indicated hired in December 2022 and was hired in February 2023. Took resident's activity activity staff took the activity ms. The DON stated Nursing of activities with the resident. The DON stated Nursing of activities with the resident. The pool of the state of	F6	79			
F 883 SS=D	accurately reflect the activity needs. The reactivity. The Administ a new Activity Direct activity assistance wadded the activity staffom the regional direction week to improve activesidents.	resident participation and esident would be good for 1:1 trator stated the facility hired or in December 2022 and the as hired last month. He aff would be receiving training ector from quality of life next vity services provided to the	F 8	83		4/14/23	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345225	B. WING				C 23/2023	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SIGNATURE HEALTHCARE OF CHAPEL HILL				16	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 02 E FRANKLIN STREET HAPEL HILL, NC 27514			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 883	policies and procedu (i) Before offering the each resident or the receives education re potential side effects (ii) Each resident is of immunization Octobe annually, unless the contraindicated or the immunized during thi (iii) The resident or the has the opportunity to (iv) The resident's me documentation that in following: (A) That the resident was provided educat and potential side eff immunization; and (B) That the resident immunization or did r immunization due to refusal. §483.80(d)(2) Pneum must develop policies that- (i) Before offering the immunization, each r representative receiv benefits and potential immunization;	and pneumococcal iza. The facility must develop res to ensure that- influenza immunization, resident's representative egarding the benefits and of the immunization; iffered an influenza er 1 through March 31 immunization is medically eresident has already been s time period; he resident's representative or refuse immunization; and dical record includes andicates, at a minimum, the or resident's representative ion regarding the benefits fects of influenza medical contraindications or nococcal disease. The facility is and procedures to ensure expneumococcal esident or the resident's es education regarding the	F	383				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345225	B. WING		C 03/23/2023	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SIGNATURE HEALTHCARE OF CHAPEL HILL				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1602 E FRANKLIN STREET CHAPEL HILL, NC 27514	1 00/25/2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION	
F 883	immunization, unless medically contraindic already been immunities with the resident or the sthe opportunity to (iv) The resident's medocumentation that in following: (A) That the resident was provided educate and potential side effimmunization; and (B) That the resident pneumococcal immunite pneumonia) vaccine residents (Resident failed to obtain a contraindication or residents (Included: Review of the policy Vaccine, which had a 2022, read in part; all pneumococcal vaccine pneumonia/pneumococcal vaccine pneumonia/pneumococcal vaccine pneumococcal vaccine pneumococcal vaccine pneumococcal vaccine pneumococcal vaccine pneumococcal vaccine, which had a 2022, read in part; all pneumococcal vaccine pneumococcal vaccine pneumococcal vaccine pneumococcal vaccine pneumococcal vaccine pneumococcal vaccine pneumococcal vaccine, which had a 2022, read in part; all pneumococcal vaccine pneumococcal vaccine, which had a 2022, read in part; all pneumococcal vaccine, which had a 2022, read in part; all pneumococcal vaccine, which had a 2022, read in part; all pneumococcal vaccine, pneumococc	the immunization is sated or the resident has ized; he resident's representative or refuse immunization; and edical record includes indicates, at a minimum, the or resident's representative ion regarding the benefits fects of pneumococcal either received the inization or did not receive inmunization due to medical efusal. If is not met as evidenced in its presented for 2 of 5 the initiation of 5 residents wed for immunizations. It is pneumococcal in the initiation of the in	F 84	Preparation and submission of this pof correction does not constitute an admission or agreement by the provitruth of the facts alleged or the correction to the statement of deficiencies. The plan of correction is prepared and submitted solely because of requirements understate and federal law. F. 883 D Corrective action the resident found to have been affected by the deficient practice: Residents #11, #12 and #59 still resident for residents #12 and #59 word obtained on 3/17/2023 while the constormed for resident #11 was obtained on 3/26/2023. On 4/4/2023, all 3 resident received their pneumococcal vaccine corrective action for other residents.	der of ctions f r o de in vere sent	

PRINTED: 05/22/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
						С	
		345225	B. WING _		03	3/23/2023	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COL	•		
010114711	DE LIEAL TUOADE O	- 0114851 11111		1602 E FRANKLIN STREET			
SIGNATUI	RE HEALTHCARE O	F CHAPEL HILL		CHAPEL HILL, NC 27514			
(X4) ID PREFIX	(EACH DEFIC	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES IENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OD LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
TAG	REGULATORT	OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG	DEFICIENCY)			
F 883	Continued From p	page 18	F 88	83			
	06/25/20.		'	having the potential to be affe	acted by the		
	00/23/20.			same deficient practice:	colou by the		
	Review of the Qu	arterly Minimum Data Set		On 3/17/2023, the DON and	the SDC		
		27/23 revealed Resident #12 had		initiated a review off all reside			
	, ,	ent. Further review revealed the		pneumococcal immunizations			
		neumonia vaccine as not up to		obtaining consents for reside			
		umonia vaccine was not offered.		not up to date with their immu			
	·			The review was completed or	n 4/4/2023.		
	A review of Resid	ent #12's medical record		For the residents that gave co	onsent, the		
	revealed there wa	as no documentation to indicate		vaccine was administered by	4/11/2023.		
		ent received the pneumococcal		For those that did not consen	it, the refusal		
		nmunity or while in the facility.		was documented by the Nurs	-		
	_	y family on 03/17/23 was noted		Administration Team. For ne			
		electronic medical record. No		admissions, the DON, ADON			
		rsing note revealing refusal was		Unit Managers will follow up to			
	on file.			consent and/or refusal was o			
		1 20 1 0 6 22		admission. The Admissions C			
		dmitted to the facility on		or designee will ask residents admission of the resident wor	•		
	10/08/21.						
	Povious of the Ou	arterly Minimum Data Set		have pneumonia vaccine and nursing admin team. Education	-		
		06/23 revealed Resident #59		facility pneumococcal vaccine			
	, ,	tact. Further review revealed the		conduct by the Administrator	•		
		neumonia vaccine as not up to		for the Admissions Coordinat			
		umonia vaccine was not offered.		Facility Liaison, and the nursi			
	'			administration team.	3		
	A review of Resid	ent #59's medical record		Systemic changes made to e	nsure that		
	revealed there wa	as no documentation to indicate		the deficient practice will not			
	whether the resid	ent received the pneumococcal		·			
	vaccine in the cor	nmunity or while in the facility.		Education on the facility pneu	ımococcal		
	Consent signed b	y family on 03/23/23 was noted		vaccine policy was conduct b	y the		
	in Resident #59's	electronic medical record. No		Administrator and the DON o	n 3/27/2023		
	refusal form or nu	rsing note revealing refusal was		for the Admissions Coordinat			
	on file.			Facility Liaison, and the nursi			
				administration team including			
		dmitted to the facility on		ADON, and the Unit Manage			
	05/14/22.			was completed on the same			
				newly hired DON, ADON, Un			
	Review of the Qu	arterly Minimum Data Set		Admissions Coordinator, Fac	ility Liaison		

Facility ID: 923268

PRINTED: 05/22/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		345225	B. WING				23/2023
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SIGNATURE HEALTHCARE OF CHAPEL HILL			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1602 E FRANKLIN STREET CHAPEL HILL, NC 27514			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 883	cognitively intact. Fur MDS coded the pneudate and the pneumon A review of Resident revealed there was nowhether the resident vaccine in the common There was no conserveresentative noted medical record. No revealing refusal was An interview was comparted by the most of the resident's vaccine pneumococcal vaccine started looking into the resident's vaccine pneumococcal vaccine started looking into the residents and their rethat they could offer the indicated they had all families as of last welloss of the staff devel them off course as shoon power of the course as shoon power of the staff devel them off course as shoon power of the staff devel the staff devel them off course as shoon power of the staff devel them off course as shoon power of the staff devel them off course as shoon power of the staff devel them off course as shoon powe	ther review revealed the monia vaccine as not up to mia vaccine was not offered. #11's medical record of documentation to indicate received the pneumococcal unity or while in the facility. It signed by the resident's in Resident #11's electronic efusal form or nursing note on file. ducted on 03/23/23 at 1:00 of Nursing (DON) and she sponsible for the vaccination. She indicated around the estation rate was low, and they of getting consents from sident representatives so the vaccines. The DON ready called half of the est. She indicated due to a copment coordinator; it threw he was designated to the indicated they were in the exaccination process on that have consented. The opectation was for the nations to be offered on	F	8883	and, SDC will be educated on the pneumococcal vaccine policy by the Administrator and/or DON during new horientation before they assume their roas per their job descriptions. Plans to monitor its performance to masure that solutions are sustained: The Administrator and the DON introduced a pneumococcal vaccine observation tool on 3/23/2023 to be utilized by the DON, ADON, Unit Manager, and SDC for all our new admissions, re-admissions and, any update pneumonia immunizations. Any activity for pneumococcal vaccines will documented on this tool for ease of monitoring. The observation tool will be reviewed 2 times weekly for 4 weeks at then weekly for 3 months until compliar is maintained. The Administrator and to DON will review the observation tool weekly for 4 weeks and then monthly uncompliance is maintained. Any areas or non-compliance will be reported by the Administrator and/or DON to the QAA Committee quarterly or as needed for further action to ensure compliance. Date of Compliance: 4/14/2023	les ke nd nce he	

Facility ID: 923268